REVISED -1

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MUNDOTIYA AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only CA No. 5977 Of 2016)

WITH

C.A. No. 5977/2016 (XV)

Date: 09-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This court's order dt. 8.11.2019 and letter dt. 21.11.2019 the counsel for the appellant has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh and complete address of respondent nos. 8,11,15,17.

Today, also none appeared on behalf of appellants. Under such circumstances, present appeal qua respondent nos. 8,11,15,17 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Corrected signed order is placed on the file)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MUNDOTIYA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only CA No. 5977 Of 2016)

WITH

C.A. No. 5977/2016 (XV)

Date: 09-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This court's order dt. 8.11.2019 and letter dt. 21.11.2019 the counsel for the appellant has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh and complete address of respondent nos. 8,11,15,17.

Today, also none appeared on behalf of petitioners. Under such circumstances, present appeal qua respondent nos. 8,11,15,17 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DEEPAK SHARMA) BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4801 OF 2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MUNDOTIYA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

C.A. No. 5977/2016

This court's order dt. 8.11.2019 and letter dt. 21.11.2019 the counsel for the appellant has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh and complete address of respondent nos. 8,11,15,17.

Today, also none appeared on behalf of appellants. Under such circumstances, present appeal qua respondent nos. 8,11,15,17 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J [M.R.SHAH]

New Delhi,

Dated: 9.12.2019